

1 200692-2 : n : 05/08/2019 : BA & C / mrd

2
3 HOUSE BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1
4 TO HB565

5
6
7
8
9 On page 12, line 16, and page 13, line 1, delete
10 "January" and insert in lieu thereof:

11 June

12
13 On page 13, line 9, after "board." insert the
14 following:

15 A professional bail company owner, who is 55 years
16 of age and has 10 years of experience in the profession, shall
17 only be required to complete four hours of continuing
18 education.

19
20 On page 13, line 27, through page 14, line 1, delete
21 "four hundred dollars (\$400)" and insert in lieu thereof:

22 five hundred dollars (\$500)

23
24 On page 15, line 9, delete "65 years of age and has
25 15" and insert in lieu thereof:

26 60 years of age and has 10